| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ | 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 27939 V V | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Michael Cheiky Te-Chein F. Yang | Name: Zinc Matrix Power, Inc. | |
| Te-Chein F. Yang | Internal Address:1120 Coast Village Circle | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | 07.0 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 2183 | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: same | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam | e | |
| □ Other | City: Santa Barbara State: CA ZIP: 93108 | |
| Execution Date: 12/13/01 | | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/14/01}{12}$ | | |
| | , | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: Koppel & Jacobs, Marvin F. Jacobs | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | |
| | , | |
| Internal Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive, | ু Enclosed | |
| Internal Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 215 | | |
| | ज़ू Enclosed | |
| Suite 215 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Suite 215 Street Address: same | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: same City: Ventura State:CAZIP: _93001 | ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 | |
| Street Address:same | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE | |
| Street Address:same | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE crimation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | |
| Street Address: same City: Ventura State: CA ZIP: 93001- 2/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000261 10021839 DO NOT 1 FCI581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferthe original document. Marvin E. Jacobs | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE crimation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 12/14/01 | |
| Street Address: State: ZIP:93001_ City:Ventura State: CA ZIP:93001_ 2/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000261 10021839 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE crimation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | |

REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Michael Cheiky and Te-Chien F. Yang, residing at 1776 Eucalyptus Hill Road, Santa Barbara, California 93103 and 648 Surf View Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93109, respectfully, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in MULTIPLE PLATEAU BATTERY CHARGING METHOD AND SYSTEM TO CHARGE TO THE SECOND PLATEAU, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _______; and

Whereas Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1120 Coast Village Circle, Santa Barbara, California 93108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Michael Cheiky and Te-Chien F. Yang, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Zinc Matrix Power, Inc. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0248

| Date /2//3/01 M | Michael Cheiky |
|---|---|
| Date / 2/13/0/ | e-Chien F. Yang |
| State of California } ss. | |
| County of Santa Barbara | |
| on this 13th day of New Yer me personally appeared Michael Cheiky, to satisfactory evidence, to be the person to the foregoing instrument, and acknown executed the same. | me known, or proven upon whose name is subscribed |
| Dawn Marie Hichney Notary Public | DAWN MARIE KIRCHNER Commission = 1176058 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2002 |
| State of California } ss. | |
| County of Santa Barbara | |
| On this day of | to me known, or proven person whose name is and acknowledged to me |
| Notary Public | DAWN MARIE KIRCHNER Commission # 1176058 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County No Comm. Expires Mar. 12, 2003 |

RECORDED: 12/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0249